Coastal Carolina University Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Code Section
Per SC Code of Laws 59-136-130, Coastal Carolina University has been granted the authority to fix tuition, fees, and other charges for students
attending the University, not inconsistent with law.

Source of Funds Amount Purpose of Funds Amount Transferred Amount Transferred
to General Fund to Another Entity
Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure

Education and General Fees 139,350,270 . o 0 0
the primary goal of the mission statement

Debt Service and Capital

Improvement Fee 6,020,076 Restricted to payment of debt service and capital projects 0 0
Renovation Reserve and Plant 657,510 Supports capital projects for repair, renovation, or other expenses 0 0
Expansion Fee e creating future benefits

Athletic Fee 5,238,432 Supports athletic programs and activities 0 0
Activity Fee 331,435 Supports student-oriented activities on campus 0 0
Program Fees 1,995,595 Offsets expenses incurred for Bridge, LIFE, OLLI, International, etc. 0 0
:t;fessional Golf Management 364,575 Offsets expenses for PGA online materials and testing 0 0
Lab Course Fee 2,725,264 Offsets expenses for consumable supplies 0 0
Technology Fee 1,714,505 Offsets technology purchases and upgrades for campus facilities 0 0
Application Fee 385,799 Assists with expenses related to recruiting 0 0
Orientation Fee 631,938 Offsets expenses related to orientation events. 0 0
Fraternity/Sorority Life Fee 47,020 Supports programming and resources 0 0

Offsets expenses related to collection efforts for tuition and room
Student Accounts Fines 178,962 p 0 0
and board fees

Degree Application and

X 73,125 Offsets expenses related to degree audit process 0 0
Transcript Fee

Other Misc/Administrative Fees 62,024 Offsets a portion of expenses incurred in administering programs 0 0

Parking and Transportation 1574.099 Funds parking lot maintenance and construction, vehicles and public
Fees and Fines T safety

Housing Fees and Fines 23,571,160 Offset expe_nses for servic'e's'provided to students residing in 0 0
campus residence hall facilities



Coastal Carolina University
Fines and Fees Report
Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Full-time Fees
Undergraduate - 12 hours or more
Graduate - 9 hours or more

Education and General Fees

Debt Service and Capital Improvement Fee
Renovation Reserve and Plant Expansion Fee
Athletic Fee

Activity Fee

Technology Fee

In-State Tuition and Required Fees
Out-of-State Differential

Out-of-State Tuition and Required Fees
Part-time Fees
Undergraduate - 11 hours or less
Graduate - 8 hours or less

Part-time Credit Hour In-State

Part-time Credit Hour Out-of-State

Other Fees

Advanced Housing Deposit (credited to bill)
Application Fee

Business Major Fee (per semester)

CEaL Summer Program Fee

Diploma Fee/with late fee

Distance Learning Course Fee

Engineering Major Undergraduate Program Fee (per
semester)

Undergraduate
per Semester

Graduate
per Semester

4,910.00 $

355.00
150.00
295.00
20.00
90.00
5,820.00

7,877.00

13,697.00

487.00

1,138.00

100.00
45.00
200.00
500.00
35.00/60.00

25.00

500.00

5,139.00
108.00

90.00

45.00
5,382.00
4,536.00

9,918.00

598.00

1,102.00

45.00

50.00

35.00/60.00

25.00



Enrollment Deposit (credited to bill)
Fraternity/Sorority Fee (per semester)

Housing Application Fee

Intelligence and National Security Studies Major Fee

(per semester)

International Student Fee (per semester)
Lab fees (per course)

Library Fee (per semester)

Long-Term Study Abroad Application Fee
Marine Science Major Fee (per semester)
Orientation Fee (New student/Transfer)
PGM Fees (per course)

Parking Decal (full academic year)
Payment Plan Application Fee (per semester)
Payment Plan Late Fee

Readmit Application Fee

Returned Check Fee

Short-Term Study Abroad Application Fee

Study Abroad/Travel Course Fees (per credit hour)

Transcript Fee

Transportation Fee (per semester)

100.00
20.00

50.00

150.00

60.00
4.00-300.00
75.00

175.00
150.00
155.00/90.00
60.00-1,565.00
75.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

366.00
5.00

50.00

60.00

4.00-300.00

75.00

175.00

75.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

366.00

5.00

50.00
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